

AMENDMENT NO. 2

This contract amendment is entered into by the CITY OF PORTLAND, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon (City), and ANNE RACCINE FISHE, ARCHITECT (Consultant).

RECITALS:
1. On October 19, 2001, the City entered into Agreement No. 33914 with the Consultant for continuation of architectural services for the King Neighborhood Facility Remodel.

2. The Agreement amount is $19,785.00.  The original expiration date was August 27, 2002.

3. On August 26, 2002, Amendment No. 1 was executed extending the contract expiration date to August 26, 2003.

4. Changes in the staffing needs of the Office of Neighborhood Involvement have required that the architect perform redesign services in order to adjust the space to meet those needs.  This additional work is described in the attached Exhibit “A”.  This work has been performed and the new design will accommodate revised ONI staffing.

5. The total fee increase of $1,920.00 will amend the compensation under Agreement No. 33914 to $21,705.00.

IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL PROMISES OF THE PARTIES IT IS AGREED:

1. Anne Raccine Fishe, Architect, will perform the additional services as described in the attached Exhibit “A”. 

2. The total compensation under Agreement No. 33914 is hereby increased to $21,705.00.

3.
All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

CONSULTANT

ANNE RACCINE FISHE, ARCHITECT

1645 NE 20th Street, #215

Gresham, OR  97030

By: 

Name:      Anne Raccine Fishe

Title:         Architect

Date: 

Business License No. 417740

Tax I.D. No. 514-40-9968

Telephone: 503-665-1833

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CITY OF PORTLAND

1120 SW 5th Avenue, Room 1204

Portland, OR  97204

_________________________

By: 

Name:     Vera Katz

Title:        Mayor

Date: 

By: 

Name:      Gary Blackmer

Title:         City Auditor

Date: 

Deputy City Attorney

Deputy City Attorney

